e W@ -1 S B W N

go-ir-—r—tr—at—\‘un—p-awvd
(- R - S B - S R S e

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving Amendment #1 to add $50,000.00 from the General Surplus to the FY
2006 Livestock Inspectors budget 01-1501 to increase the budget to $282,420.33)
RESOLUTION NO. 06-246
WHEREAS, theTohonoO’odhamLegislative Council approved the FY2006 Livestock Inspectors
budget 01-1501 with Resolution 05-558; and
WHEREAS, the Nation's Executive Office has allocated a General Surplus of $50,000.00 for the
FY2006 Livestock Inspectors budget 01-1501; and
WHEREAS, line items 722 PROGRAM SUPPLIES, 727 BUILDING MATERIALS, and 772 RM
BUILDING will be addéd to the FY2006 Livestock Inspectors budget; and
WHEREAS, the$50,000.00fromthe GeneralSurpluswillbe added totheabovebudgetlineitems
for a total budget amendment 0f$282,420.33; and
WHEREAS, the FY2006 Livestock Inspectors budget 01-1501 has been reviewed by the Tohono
O'odham Legislative Agricultmral Commitiee and the Budget and Finance
Comumittee.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Counncil hereby:
1. approves the creation and addition of the above line items to the FY2006
Livestock Inspectors budget 01-1501 on a one-time basis for FY2006.
2. authorizes the appropriation and expenditure of the General Surplus, in the
amount of $50,000.00, on a one-time basis for FY2006, to the FY2006 Livestock
Inspectors budget 01-1501, for atotal budget amendment 0£$282,420.33 andin
accordance with the budget attached hereto.
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council that the Tohono O'odham
Nation’s Officials, to wit: the Chairwoman, Vice-Chairman, and any designated
oflicial are authorized to administer the budget, provided however, that any

amendments affecting the funds or fuanding levels of the budget shall be submitted
for further prior approval by the Tohono 0’'odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council on the 7™, day
of APRIL, 2006 at a meeting at which a quornm was present with a vote of 1,701.65 FOR; -0-
AGAINST; 739.15 NOT VOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (d}(2)&(3) of Article VI of the Constitution ofthe Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted bythe
Tohono 0'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of Jane
18,1934 (48 Stat. 984).



http:1.701.65
http:5282,420.33
http:550,000.00
http:5282,420.33
http:550,000.00
http:550,000.00
http:5282,420.33
http:550,000.00

O WA\ B W =

W W W W W W W W W b BN DN R DD DD e ek et ek ek ek ek ek ek o
53&&&@3‘5%@qmmauwuo\ogqa\maumuocmqc\m&wt\n—uo

RESOLUTION NO. 06-246

(Approving Amendment #1 to add $50,000.00 from the General Surplus to the FY 2006 Livestock
Inspectors budget 01-1501 to increa se the budget to $282,420.33)

Page 2of 2
TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
M/YY’\ W
Evelyn B. ]nan Manu Legislative Chairwoman
_L_day of QA‘»A}/ , 2006

ATTEST:

L Sty

Lucille Lopez, Actiné’ Legislative Secretary
/7 dayot ﬂ",////?//é’ , 2006.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on the __| 'V day of ?ﬂ" , 2006at_/_/3 o'cock, M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Articlle VIl of the Constltntmn and will become effective
upon her approval or upon her failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Y N

Evelyn B. Juan Mannél Leglslatlve Chairwoman

[\/APPROVED on the i [ _aayof , 2006

| ] DISAPPROVED 0 clock

/MMMW

VIVIAN ]UAN ~SAl DERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the // day of

@%Kﬂ ,2006,at 22 o'clock, £ M.

Lucille Lopez, Acﬁ;g %gislative Secretary



http:5181,410.31
http:550,000.00

RESOLUTION NO. 06-246

ACTION: APPROVING AMENDMENT #1 TO ADD $50,000.00 FROM THE GENERAL SURPLUS TO THE FY 2006
LIVESTOCK INSPECTORS BUDGET 01-1501 TO INCREASE THE BUDGET TO $282,420.33
MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FRANCES CONDE SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN ETHEL GARCIA
DATE: APRIL 07, 2006
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST | VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL (dbsent) 155.40 X
310.8 (Vernon I. Smith) (Present)
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 155.40 X
(Lucilda J. Valenzuela (Norris)) :
CHUKUT KUK | 1. ETHEL GARCIA 129.35 b
gl ¢ )
258 2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.35 X
(David Garcia)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 110.80 X
221.6 (Jonas Robles)
0 | 2. CYNTHIA E. MANUEL X
(Louis L. Johnscn) 110.80
GU VO | 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 96.55 X
1931 | ¢ ) x
2. MICHAEL FLORES 96.55
(Grace Manuel) :
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 83.70 X
167. Mary E. Sam)
674 | 2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.70 X X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 85.90 X
( )
1718 | 5 GERALD FAYUANT 85.90 X
( )
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 84.50 X
169. ( )
69-01 5 GLORIA RAMIREZ 84.50 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 96.90 X X
193.8 | ¢ ) X
2. OLIVIA VILLEGAS-LISTON 96.90
(Eileen A, Estrada-Lopez) !
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 73.45 X
( )
14691 5 PHYLLIS JUAN 73.45 X
( )
SELLS 1. MARLENE SARAFICIO-JUAN** 210.50 X
( )
421.0 2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL 210.50 X
(Kimberly Listo)
SIF OIDAK | 1. WAVALENE SAUNDERS 93.35 X
” (Isidro Lopez)
186.7 | 2. DARLENE ANDREW X
(Rita Martinez) 93.35
TOTAL 2,440.80 | 1,701.65 739.15 [02]

**PASSED VOTES


http:50,000.00

